Level
Float switch
For the process industry, vertical installation
Models FLS-S, FLS-M, FLS-P, FLS-H
Data sheets showing similar products:
Float switch, horizontal installation; model HLS-S, HLS-P; see data sheet LM 30.01
Float switch, in laterally mounted external chamber; model ELS; see data sheet LM 30.03
Fig. left: Stainless steel version, mounting thread,

V80A 18 80 76 23 25 250 680 005478
V98A 18 98 96 23 25 250 600 005489
V105A 18 105 103 23 25 250 530 020652
V120A 18 120 117 23 25 250 390 021721
Titanium 3.7035 T29A 8 29 28 9 30 100 700 005522
T52A 12 52 52 15 25 300 570 005525
T62A 12 62 62 15 25 300 505 005536
T83A 12 83 81 15 25 300 350 005544
T80A 18 80 76 23 25 300 665 112263
T98A 18 98 96 23 25 300 495 -
T105A 18 105 103 23 25 300 370 -
T120A 18 120 117 23 25 300 330 -
Stainless steel
1.4571
ECTFE coated
VEC53A 12 53 53 14 25 Depending
on medium
850 111415
VEC63A 12 63 62 14 25 Depending
on medium
590 -
VEC84A 12 84 82 14 25 Depending
on medium
400 -
VEC81A 18 81 77 22 25 Depending
on medium
720 -
VEC99A 18 99 97 22 25 Depending
on medium
675 -
VEC106A 18 106 104 22 25 Depending
on medium
630 -
VEC121A 18 121 118 22 25 Depending
on medium
460 -
D = Limit density of the medium, immersed float
volume 85 %

B50A 18 50 45 19 3 80 500 009725
PVC P44A 12 44 44 14 3 60 650 033790
P55A 16 55 54 22 3 60 800 033793
P80A 20 80 79 25 3 60 570 033796
Polypropylene PP27A 8 27 29 9 3 80 755 015516
PP35A 8 35 33 9 3 80 675 100347
PP44A 12 44 44 14 3 80 480 015514
PP55A 16 55 54 22 3 80 580 033792
PP80A 20 80 79 25 3 80 430 033795
PVDF PF44A 12 44 55 14 3 100 780 033791
PF55A 16 55 69 22 3 100 820 116235
PF80A 20 80 79 25 3 100 680 033797
Stainless steel
1.4571
E-CTFE coated
VEC45A 12 45 53 14 16 Depending
on medium
891 114412
Note: The optimum float will be selected after a feasibility test carried out by WIKA.
Page 17 of 19WIKA data sheet LM 30.01 ∙ 05/2021